

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA
BID DATE: October 31, 2023
BID TIME: 3:00 P.M. (Central Daylight Savings Time)

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>
McManus Construction, LLC	\$2,972,495.00
E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC	\$2,977,860.00
Apeck Construction, LLC	\$3,152,134.91
Siema Construction, LLC	\$3,818,035.00
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	 \$3,000,000.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



Alan B. Sifford, P.E.

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
3974 Hwy 190
Eunice, LA 70535
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

Apeck Construction, LLC
P.O. Box 640
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202(02)(A)(12)	250	LF	Removal of existing 12" storm drain pipe	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$103.55	\$25,887.50
202(02)(A)(15)	600	LF	Removal of existing 15" storm drain pipe	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$103.55	\$62,130.00
202(02)(A)(18)	350	LF	Removal of existing 18" storm drain pipe	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$103.55	\$36,242.50
202(02)(A)(24)	110	LF	Removal of existing 24" stom drain pipe	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$103.55	\$11,390.50
202(02)(A)(36)	120	LF	Removal of existing 36" storm drain pipe	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$103.55	\$12,426.00
202(02)(A)(54)	50	LF	Removal of existing 54" storm drain pipe	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$113.34	\$5,667.00
202(02)(C)	3	EACH	Removal of existing inlet structure	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,725.88	\$5,177.64
202(02)(D)	3	EACH	Removal of tree	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,588.82	\$7,766.46
202(02)(E)	350	LF	Removal of existing combination concrete curb & gutter	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$29.59	\$10,356.50
202(02)(F)	800	SY	Removal of existing concrete or asphalt pavement	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.89	\$20,712.00
202(02)(G)	50	SY	Removal of existing aggregate driveway surface	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.78	\$2,589.00
401(02)	10	CY	Aggregate surface course (adjusted vehicular measurement)	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$143.49	\$1,434.90
402(01)	200	CY	Mainline traffic maintenance surfacing (aggregate)(vehicular measurement)	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$143.49	\$28,698.00
402(03)	20	CY	Non-mainline traffic maintenance surfacing (aggregate)(vehicular measurement)	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$143.49	\$2,869.80
502(03)	100	SY	Asphalt concrete (12 in. thick)	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$216.14	\$21,614.00

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
3974 Hwy 190
Eunice, LA 70535
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

Apeck Construction, LLC
P.O. Box 640
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
601(01)	500	SY	Portland cement concrete pavement (6 in. thick estimated)	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$131.21	\$65,605.00
701(03)(12)	50	LF	Furnish & install 12" storm drain pipe	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$247.10	\$12,355.00
701(03)(15)	550	LF	Furnish & install 15" storm drain pipe	\$185.00	\$101,750.00	\$115.00	\$63,250.00	\$242.25	\$133,237.50
701(03)(18)	350	LF	Furnish & install 18" storm drain pipe	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$132.00	\$46,200.00	\$249.90	\$87,465.00
701(03)(24)	110	LF	Furnish & install 24" storm drain pipe	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$281.24	\$30,936.40
701(03)(36)	120	LF	Furnish & install 36" storm drain pipe	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$243.00	\$29,160.00	\$339.30	\$40,716.00
701(03)(54)	50	LF	Furnish & install 54" storm drain pipe	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$410.00	\$20,500.00	\$518.08	\$25,904.00
701(04)(18)	100	LF	Furnish & install 18" equiv. storm drain pipe arch	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	\$271.42	\$27,142.00
701(04)(24)	30	LF	Furnish & install 24" equiv. storm drain pipe arch	\$136.00	\$4,080.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$304.08	\$9,122.40
701(09)	1	EACH	Pipe fittings	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,028.31	\$3,028.31
701(15)	5	EACH	Concrete collar (not a separate pay item for point repairs)	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,597.82	\$22,989.10
701(17)	550	LF	Trench excavation safety protection (depth >5 feet) (not a separate pay item for point repairs)	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$5.98	\$3,289.00
702(01)	8	EACH	Furnish & install conflict box	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$14,301.64	\$114,413.12
702(03)(B)	4	EACH	Furnish & install CB-01 catch basin	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$13,494.49	\$53,977.96
702(04)(A)	15	EACH	Adjust existing manhole/catch basin to grade	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$8,672.36	\$130,085.40

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
3974 Hwy 190
Eunice, LA 70535
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

Apeck Construction, LLC
P.O. Box 640
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
702(04)(B)	8	EACH	Replace existing manhole/catch basin top section for CIPP access opening when required	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$33,200.00	\$14,222.57	\$113,780.56
706(01)	50	SY	Concrete walk (4 in. thick estimated)	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$130.94	\$6,547.00
706(02)	150	SY	Concrete drive (4 in. thick estimated)	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$130.94	\$19,641.00
707(03)	300	LF	Combination concrete curb and gutter	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$135.66	\$40,698.00
713(01)	1	LUMP SUM	Temporary signs and barricades	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,915.60	\$23,915.60
726(01)	175	CY	Bedding material	\$160.00	\$28,000.00	\$210.00	\$36,750.00	\$143.49	\$25,110.75
727(01)	1	LUMP SUM	Mobilization	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$89,811.07	\$89,811.07
739(01)	650	LF	Turf construction	\$6.50	\$4,225.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$51.73	\$33,624.50
745(01)(18)	200	LF	Cleaning & television inspection of 18" storm drain pipe (not a separate pay item for pre- and post-CIPP lining)	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$19.55	\$3,910.00
746(01)(12)	70	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 12" storm drain pipe	\$552.00	\$38,640.00	\$447.00	\$31,290.00	\$493.86	\$34,570.20
746(01)(15)	660	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 15" storm drain pipe	\$375.00	\$247,500.00	\$300.00	\$198,000.00	\$331.23	\$218,611.80
746(01)(18)	800	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 18" storm drain pipe	\$195.00	\$156,000.00	\$150.00	\$120,000.00	\$162.63	\$130,104.00
746(01)(24)	1,200	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 24" storm drain pipe	\$245.00	\$294,000.00	\$167.00	\$200,400.00	\$175.78	\$210,936.00

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615
LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
3974 Hwy 190
Eunice, LA 70535
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

Apeck Construction, LLC
P.O. Box 640
Anacoco, LA 71403
LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
746(01)(30)	410	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 30" storm drain pipe	\$281.00	\$115,210.00	\$233.00	\$95,530.00	\$240.35	\$98,543.50
746(01)(36)	660	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 36" storm drain pipe	\$335.00	\$221,100.00	\$267.00	\$176,220.00	\$276.23	\$182,311.80
746(01)(42)	850	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 42" storm drain pipe	\$634.00	\$538,900.00	\$450.00	\$382,500.00	\$475.92	\$404,532.00
746(01)(54)	40	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 54" storm drain pipe	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,739.00	\$69,560.00	\$1,907.27	\$76,290.80
746(02)	5	EACH	Removal of protruding tap	\$1,832.00	\$9,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$298.94	\$1,494.70
747(01)(0-6)	15	EACH	Excavation and backfill for point repair (0'-6' depth)	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$8,363.11	\$125,446.65
747(01)(6-8)	3	EACH	Excavation and backfill for point repair (6'-8' depth)	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,708.16	\$35,124.48
747(01)(8-10)	1	EACH	Excavation and backfill for point repair (8'-10' depth)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,423.83	\$12,423.83
747(02)	5	EACH	Additional excavation and backfill for point repair	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,854.08	\$29,270.40
747(03)(12)	6	EACH	Point repair 12" storm drain pipe	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$5,423.27	\$32,539.62
747(03)(15)	5	EACH	Point repair 15" storm drain pipe	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,423.46	\$27,117.30
747(03)(18)	3	EACH	Point repair 18" storm drain pipe	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$5,423.42	\$16,270.26
747(03)(24)	5	EACH	Point repair 24" storm drain pipe	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,127.88	\$30,639.40
747(03)(36)	1	EACH	Point repair 36" storm drain pipe	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,128.42	\$6,128.42

Bid Tabulation

2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4

City of Lake Charles

Capital Project No. CP 3436

M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

McManus Construction, LLC
 4126 Hwy 3059
 Lake Charles, LA 70615
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 14648

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC
 3974 Hwy 190
 Eunice, LA 70535
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

Apeck Construction, LLC
 P.O. Box 640
 Anacoco, LA 71403
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
748(01)	210	VF	Sealing of catch basin wall	\$138.00	\$28,980.00	\$285.00	\$59,850.00	\$226.80	\$47,628.00
748(02)	4	EACH	Replacement of frame and cover	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,701.02	\$6,804.08
S-001	11,000	LF	Saw cutting	\$4.00	\$44,000.00	\$2.50	\$27,500.00	\$3.68	\$40,480.00
S-002	5	EACH	Waterline service adjustment	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,260.12	\$6,300.60
S-003	5	EACH	Sanitary sewer service adjustment	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,260.12	\$6,300.60
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$2,972,495.00		\$2,977,860.00		\$3,152,134.91

Bid Tabulation

2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4

City of Lake Charles

Capital Project No. CP 3436

M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

Siema Construction, LLC
408 Sunbeam Ln.
Scott, LA 70583
LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
202(02)(A)(12)	250	LF	Removal of existing 12" storm drain pipe	\$138.00	\$34,500.00
202(02)(A)(15)	600	LF	Removal of existing 15" storm drain pipe	\$137.00	\$82,200.00
202(02)(A)(18)	350	LF	Removal of existing 18" storm drain pipe	\$130.00	\$45,500.00
202(02)(A)(24)	110	LF	Removal of existing 24" stom drain pipe	\$118.00	\$12,980.00
202(02)(A)(36)	120	LF	Removal of existing 36" storm drain pipe	\$136.00	\$16,320.00
202(02)(A)(54)	50	LF	Removal of existing 54" storm drain pipe	\$141.00	\$7,050.00
202(02)(C)	3	EACH	Removal of existing inlet structure	\$1,740.00	\$5,220.00
202(02)(D)	3	EACH	Removal of tree	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00
202(02)(E)	350	LF	Removal of existing combination concrete curb & gutter	\$17.00	\$5,950.00
202(02)(F)	800	SY	Removal of existing concrete or asphalt pavement	\$44.00	\$35,200.00
202(02)(G)	50	SY	Removal of existing aggregate driveway surface	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
401(02)	10	CY	Aggregate surface course (adjusted vehicular measurement)	\$237.00	\$2,370.00
402(01)	200	CY	Mainline traffic maintenance surfacing (aggregate)(vehicular measurement)	\$204.00	\$40,800.00
402(03)	20	CY	Non-mainline traffic maintenance surfacing (aggregate)(vehicular measurement)	\$213.00	\$4,260.00
502(03)	100	SY	Asphalt concrete (12 in. thick)	\$285.00	\$28,500.00

Bid Tabulation**2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4****City of Lake Charles****Capital Project No. CP 3436****M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA**

Siema Construction, LLC
408 Sunbeam Ln.
Scott, LA 70583
LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
601(01)	500	SY	Portland cement concrete pavement (6 in. thick estimated)	\$275.00	\$137,500.00
701(03)(12)	50	LF	Furnish & install 12" storm drain pipe	\$328.00	\$16,400.00
701(03)(15)	550	LF	Furnish & install 15" storm drain pipe	\$336.00	\$184,800.00
701(03)(18)	350	LF	Furnish & install 18" storm drain pipe	\$363.00	\$127,050.00
701(03)(24)	110	LF	Furnish & install 24" storm drain pipe	\$410.00	\$45,100.00
701(03)(36)	120	LF	Furnish & install 36" storm drain pipe	\$565.00	\$67,800.00
701(03)(54)	50	LF	Furnish & install 54" storm drain pipe	\$740.00	\$37,000.00
701(04)(18)	100	LF	Furnish & install 18" equiv. storm drain pipe arch	\$328.00	\$32,800.00
701(04)(24)	30	LF	Furnish & install 24" equiv. storm drain pipe arch	\$371.00	\$11,130.00
701(09)	1	EACH	Pipe fittings	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
701(15)	5	EACH	Concrete collar (not a separate pay item for point repairs)	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
701(17)	550	LF	Trench excavation safety protection (depth >5 feet) (not a separate pay item for point repairs)	\$50.00	\$27,500.00
702(01)	8	EACH	Furnish & install conflict box	\$13,380.00	\$107,040.00
702(03)(B)	4	EACH	Furnish & install CB-01 catch basin	\$9,120.00	\$36,480.00
702(04)(A)	15	EACH	Adjust existing manhole/catch basin to grade	\$3,265.00	\$48,975.00

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

Siema Construction, LLC
408 Sunbeam Ln.
Scott, LA 70583
LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
702(04)(B)	8	EACH	Replace existing manhole/catch basin top section for CIPP access opening when required	\$9,560.00	\$76,480.00
706(01)	50	SY	Concrete walk (4 in. thick estimated)	\$131.00	\$6,550.00
706(02)	150	SY	Concrete drive (4 in. thick estimated)	\$131.00	\$19,650.00
707(03)	300	LF	Combination concrete curb and gutter	\$72.00	\$21,600.00
713(01)	1	LUMP SUM	Temporary signs and barricades	\$552,100.00	\$552,100.00
726(01)	175	CY	Bedding material	\$180.00	\$31,500.00
727(01)	1	LUMP SUM	Mobilization	\$251,000.00	\$251,000.00
739(01)	650	LF	Turf construction	\$16.00	\$10,400.00
745(01)(18)	200	LF	Cleaning & television inspection of 18" storm drain pipe (not a separate pay item for pre- and post-CIPP lining)	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
746(01)(12)	70	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 12" storm drain pipe	\$431.00	\$30,170.00
746(01)(15)	660	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 15" storm drain pipe	\$290.00	\$191,400.00
746(01)(18)	800	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 18" storm drain pipe	\$144.00	\$115,200.00
746(01)(24)	1,200	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 24" storm drain pipe	\$159.00	\$190,800.00

Bid Tabulation

2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4

City of Lake Charles

Capital Project No. CP 3436

M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

Siema Construction, LLC
408 Sunbeam Ln.
Scott, LA 70583
LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
746(01)(30)	410	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 30" storm drain pipe	\$212.00	\$86,920.00
746(01)(36)	660	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 36" storm drain pipe	\$243.00	\$160,380.00
746(01)(42)	850	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 42" storm drain pipe	\$412.00	\$350,200.00
746(01)(54)	40	LF	Furnish & install CIPP inversion lining for 54" storm drain pipe	\$1,658.00	\$66,320.00
746(02)	5	EACH	Removal of protruding tap	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
747(01)(0-6)	15	EACH	Excavation and backfill for point repair (0'-6' depth)	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00
747(01)(6-8)	3	EACH	Excavation and backfill for point repair (6'-8' depth)	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
747(01)(8-10)	1	EACH	Excavation and backfill for point repair (8'-10' depth)	\$3,541.00	\$3,541.00
747(02)	5	EACH	Additional excavation and backfill for point repair	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00
747(03)(12)	6	EACH	Point repair 12" storm drain pipe	\$10,170.00	\$61,020.00
747(03)(15)	5	EACH	Point repair 15" storm drain pipe	\$10,820.00	\$54,100.00
747(03)(18)	3	EACH	Point repair 18" storm drain pipe	\$11,450.00	\$34,350.00
747(03)(24)	5	EACH	Point repair 24" storm drain pipe	\$12,825.00	\$64,125.00
747(03)(36)	1	EACH	Point repair 36" storm drain pipe	\$16,384.00	\$16,384.00

Bid Tabulation
2022 Drainage Infrastructure Improvements - Package No. 4
City of Lake Charles
Capital Project No. CP 3436
M.A. Project No. B8-22010-DA

Siema Construction, LLC
 408 Sunbeam Ln.
 Scott, LA 70583
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 52306

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
748(01)	210	VF	Sealing of catch basin wall	\$408.00	\$85,680.00
748(02)	4	EACH	Replacement of frame and cover	\$5,210.00	\$20,840.00
S-001	11,000	LF	Saw cutting	\$2.10	\$23,100.00
S-002	5	EACH	Waterline service adjustment	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
S-003	5	EACH	Sanitary sewer service adjustment	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$3,818,035.00